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2701 SG
2701 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Leasing / Rentals

Leah Wesselman
Ph: (513) 454-6140
leah@2701sg.com

www.2701sg.com

AARDCO
2835 Sidney Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Industrial Refrigeration

Chip Wood
Ph: (513) 591-0486
chip@aardco.com

www.aardco.com

A & E Signs and Lighting
1030 Straight Street
Cincinnati, OH 45214

Signage

Anthony Maier
Ph: (513) 541-0024
amaier@aesignsandlighting.com

Airvec Systems
2917 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Custom Built Air Management Systems

Richard Huddle, Jr.
Ph: (513) 681-8913
rhuddle@airvecsystems.com

www.airvecsystems.com

American Sign Museum
1330 Monmouth Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Nonprofit / Art Museum

Ph: (513) 541-6366
info@americansignmuseum.org

www.americansignmuseum.org

Anza Design
3265 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Industrial Design

Jim Busse
Ph: (513) 542-7337
anza@fuse.net

www.anzadesign.com

Archive of Creative Culture
2878 Sidney Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Art Museum

Lacey Haslam
info@archive-project.com

www.archive-project.com

B & B Windows and Door
3081 Massachusetts Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Window and Doors

Ph: (513) 574-6942
bbwindow@fuse.net

https://www.bbwindowscincy.com
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Baker Services
3210 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

HVAC

Tom Bauer
Ph: (513) 542-2770
tomb@bakerbauerandfish.com

www.bakerbauerandfish.com

C&D Audio, Production and Design
3096 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Event Sound Systems / Sales and Retail

Don White
Ph: (513) 919-1300
mprues@zoomtown.com

https://cdaudioproduction.com/

Camp Washington Chili
3005 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Restaurant

Maria Papakirk
Ph: (513) 541-0061
mjpapakirk@gmail.com

www.campwashingtonchili.com

Camp Washington Hardware
2915 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Hardware Store

Kevin Bomkamp
Ph: (513) 541-4406
hardwarekev@aol.com

CampSite Sculpture Park
2868 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Gallery / Art Museum

Sean Mullaney
seanthomasmullaney@gmail.com

www.campsitesculpturepark.com

Carrera Construction
2409 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Industrial Design

Benjamin Ransick
Ph: (513) 929-9800
b.ransick@carrerabuilds.com

www.carrerabuilds.com

Casco Manufacturing Solutions
3111 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Manufacturing

Melissa Mangold
Ph: (513) 681-0003
mmangold@cascomfg.com

https://cascomfg.com/

Cincinnati Catering
1320 Ethan Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Catering / Concessions

Brad Beal
Ph: (513) 541-2626
cincinnaticatering@gmail.com

Cincinnati Mini Storage
3423 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Self-Storage

Melissa Ditty
Ph: (513) 456-2001
cameron.ditty@cincinnatiministorage.com

www.cincinnatiministorage.com

Cincinnati Pattern Company
2405 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Manufacturing

Michael Ballard
Ph: (513) 241-9872
mbcinpat@fuse.net
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Cincinnati Wholesale Florist
1045 Township Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Wholesale Florist

Doug McGuire
Ph: (513) 723-0110
dmcquire@cincyws.com

Camp Washington Urban Revitalization
Corporation (CWURC)
2951 Sidney Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Community Development Corporation

Sidney Nation
Ph: (513) 542-1637
info@cwurc.org

www.cwurc.org

DePaul Cristo Rey High School
1133 Clifton Hills Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Education

Randy Koehler
Ph: (513) 861-0600
randy.koehler@dpcr.net

www.depaulcristorey.org

Dixie Crane Rental, Inc.
3426 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Crane Rental

Jeff Loos & Jennifer Schulkers
Ph: (513) 542-9111
dixiecranerental@gmail.com

www.dixiecranerental.com

Drip Coffee Lounge
2927 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Coffee Shop

Ph: (513) 813-3009
dripcoffeelounge@gmail.com

www.dripcoffeelounge.com

Dwyer Commercial Real Estate
2928 Colerain Avenue, Suite 100
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Commercial Real Estate

John F. Dwyer
Ph: (513) 784-1776
jfdwyer52@gmail.com

www.dwyercre.com

Fast Lane Food Mart
2974 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Gas Station

Ryan Griffith
Ph: (513) 541-7673
fastlane2974@gmail.com

Garden Street Iron & Metal
2885 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Scrap Processor

Earl Weber
Ph: (513) 721-4660
earl@gardenst.com

www.gardenst.com

Hal Manufacturing
4586 Glencary Court
Cincinnati, OH 45248

Apparel / Embroidery / Screen Printing

Dennis Chastang
Ph: (513) 541-2505
halmfg@yahoo.com

www.halmfgco.com
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Hal Welge Building Contractor, Inc.
2813 Sidney Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

General Contractor

Hal Welge
Ph: (513) 541-5554
halwelgejr@gmail.com

https://hwbc.business.site/

Harrison Terminal Lofts
1220 Harrison Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45214

Apartments for Rent

Ph: (513) 328-2567

www.theharrisonterminallofts.com

Heads Up Trading Co.
2701 Spring Grove Avenue, Suite 1600
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Jewelry / Crystals / Incense

Shanecka Bedford
Ph: (513) 580-8733
headsupheadgear@gmail.com

www.headsuptc.com

Hillside Maintenance Supply
3300 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Commercial Cleaning Products

James Glueck
Ph: (513) 751-4100
jglueck@hside.com

www.hside.com

Hilver’s Catering
2724 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Catering

Catherine Hilvers
Ph: (513) 681-2135
info@hilvers.com

www.hilvers.com

Hubbard Towing
2829 Massachusetts Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Towing

Dave Hubbard
Ph: (513) 281-1063
chubbard813@aol.com

IMEG
11499 Chester Road, Suite 501
Cincinnati, OH 45246

Engineering

Jeffrey Zwick
Ph: (513) 782-4920
jeffery.t.zwick@imegcorp.com

www.imegcorp.com

Jazz Alive, Inc.
986 Lost Crossing Road
Cincinnati, OH 45231

Nonprofit / Music

Laura Ann Gentry
Ph: (513) 521-2437
lgentry266@aol.com

www.jazzalive.ning.com

J.W. Express Inc.
2735 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Trucking

Lynn Gamble
Ph: (513) 241-7400
lgamble781@aol.com

https://www.jwexpressinc.com/

Kantine
1220 Harrison Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45214

Restaurant

Peter Schuster
Ph: (513) 341-8352
kantine.wbow@gmail.com
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Kao USA, Inc.
2535 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45214

Consumer Goods / Beauty

Steve Cagle
Ph: (513) 478-8485
steve.cagle@kao.com

www.kao.com

Lambert Bros LLC
1337 Bates Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Machine Shop

Charlie Bowlin
Ph: (513) 541-1042
lambert2@fuse.net

Meyer Tool
3055 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Aerospace Manufacturing

Ph: (513) 853-4400

www.meyertool.com

Micro Metal Finishing
3448 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Metal Finishing

Matthew Lafkas
Ph: (513)541-3095

https://www.micrometalfinishing.com

Mom ‘n ‘em Coffee and Wine
3128 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Coffee Bar / Wine Shop

Tony Ferrari
Ph: (513) 886-0591
info@theferraribros.com

www.momnemcoffee.com

MRL Capital LLC
7811 Laurel Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45243

Commercial Real Estate

North Side Bank and Trust
4125 Hamilton Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Financial Institution

Mike Wisniewski
Ph: (513) 542-7800
mikew@nsbt.net

www.nsbt.net

Northside Meat Co. Inc.
2910 Sidney Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Meat Distribution

Adam Nixon
Ph: (513) 681-4111
adamnixon@bcfnorthsidefoods.com

Omni Media Group
2518 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Radio Advertising

Jack Freeny
Ph: (513) 381-5000
dennis@paperproductcompany.com

www.omnimediagroup.com

Optimus Employment
366 Ludlow Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45220

Employment Services

Dan Garonzik
Ph: (765) 631-4232
dan@optimusemployment.com

www.omnimediagroup.com
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The Osborne Coinage Company
2851 Massachusetts Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Coin Manufacturing / Mint

Diann Haygood
Ph: (513) 681-5424
diann@osbornecoin.com

www.osbornecoin.com

Paper Product Company
9112 LeSaint Drive
Fairfield, OH 45014

Paper Packaging

Dennis Smith
Ph: (513) 921-4717
dennis@paperproductcompany.com

www.paperproductscompany.com

Parkway Cleaners, Inc.
2949 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Laundromat

Ph: (513) 541-0610

The Port of Greater Cincinnati
3 East 4th Street, Suite 300
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Public Entity

Brian Ogawa
Ph: (513) 621-3758
info@cincinnatiport.org

www.cincinnatiport.org

Powell Valves
3261 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Manufacturing

Brenda Havens
Ph: (513) 852-2017
bhavens@powellvalves.com

www.powellvalves.com

Progress Supply Inc.
1201 Harrison Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45214

HVAC Distribution

Gary Sparks
Ph: (513) 681-4089
info@progresssupply.com

www.progresssupply.com

Pulliam Real Estate Investments Co. Inc.
2530 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Real Estate

Gil Pulliam
Ph: (513) 378-2551
gjpulliamsr@gmail.com

Queen City Restaurant Supply LLC
3580 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Restaurant Supplies and Equipment Sales

David Foust
Ph: (513) 541-1521
dave.foust@qcrs.biz

www.queencityrestaurantsupply.com

Queen City Sausage & Provisions
1136 Straight Street
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Meat Manufacturing

Mark Balasa & Greg King
Ph: (513) 541-5581

markbalasa@queencitysausage.com
gregking@queencitysausage.com

www.queencitysausage.com

mailto:diann@osbornecoin.com
http://www.osbornecoin.com
mailto:dennis@paperproductcompany.com
http://www.paperproductcompany.com
http://www.cincinnatiport.org
mailto:bhavens@powellvalves.com
http://www.powellvalves.com
mailto:info@progresssupply.com
http://www.progresssupply.com
mailto:gjpulliamsr@gmail.com
mailto:dave.foust@qcrs.biz
http://www.queencityrestaurantsupply.com
mailto:markbalasa@queencitysausage.com
mailto:gregking@queencitysausage.com
http://www.queencitysausage.com


Randy Bailey Carpentry
46 Sheridan Drive
Fort Thomas, KY 41075

Carpentry / Remodeling

Randy Bailey
Ph: (859) 653-9299
rlbailey01@gmail.com

www.randybaileycarpentry.com

Rhinegeist Brewery
Public Taproom:
1910 Elm Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Warehouse:
3209 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Brewery / Distribution

Community Engagement
& Partnerships Coordinator
Ph: (513) 381-1367
community@rhinegeist.com

www.rhinegeist.com

River City Correctional Center
3220 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Community Corrections

Scott McVay
Ph: (513) 9467-6800
smcvey@cms.hamilton-co.org

Robert W. Bugie Sales Company
2704 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Cabinet Hardware / Store Fixtures

Nancy Cioffi
Ph. (513) 681-0303
nancy@bugiesales.com

www.bugiesales.com

Sacred Heart Church
2733 Massachusetts Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Church

Parish Office
Ph: (513) 541-4654
billing@sacredheartcincinnati.com

www.sacredheartcincinnati.com

Schaaf Co. Inc.
2440 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Trucking and Sign Industry

Bud Smith
Ph: (513) 241-7044
schaafcoinc@gmail.com

www.schaafcincy.com

SDG Properties
3673 Willowlea Court
Cincinnati, OH 45208

Real Estate

Denise Goldrich
Ph: (513) 379-8532
dgoldrich@yahoo.com

SpringDot
2011 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Commercial Printing

Spencer Deutsch
Ph: (513) 542-4000
spencer@springdot.com

www.springdot.com

Starr Printing
3625 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45223

Commercial Printing

Bob Meade
Ph: (513) 241-7708
starrprinting@fuse.net

www.starrprinting.net
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Swing House
1373 Avon Place
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Short Term Rental / Art Installation

Mark DeJong
Ph: (513) 325-6625
mdejong11@gmail.com

www.swing-house.com

TetraTech
250 West Court Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Environmental Engineering

Matthew Wagner
Ph: (513) 592-9176
matthew.wagner@tetratech.com

www.tetratech.com

Three Rivers Sheet Metal
2911 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

HVAC Construction

Julie Gayhart
Ph: (513) 681-1233
julie@3riverssm.com

www.3riverssm.com

TruPartner Credit Union
1717 Western Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45214

Financial Institution

Sue Metzner
Ph: (800) 582-7536 x264
smetzner@trupartnercu.org

www.trupartnercu.org

TWG Development LLC
1301 East Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202

Development

Ryan Kelly
Ph: (812) 320-0966
rkelly@twgdev.com

www.twgdev.com

United Coalition of Animals (UCAN)
2830 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Nonprofit Veterinary Clinic

Ph: (513) 721-7387
contactus@ucancincinnati.com

www.ucancincinnati.org

United Electric
1309 Ethan Street
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Electrical Contractor

Emily Ober
Ph: (513) 542-6002
emilyober@unitedelec.com

www.unitedelec.com

Washington United Church of Christ
2950 Sidney Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Church / Community Outreach

Rev. Melissa Stephens
Ph: (513) 541-7757
melissa@washingtonucc.org

www.washingtonucc.org
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Wave Pool
2940 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Nonprofit / Art Center

Cal Cullen
Ph: (513) 257-0842
wavepoolgallery@gmail.com

www.wavepoolgallery.com

The Welcome Project
2936 Sidney Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Nonprofit / Art Center

Olivia Nava
Ph: (513) 437-0387
olivia@wavepoolgallery.org

The Well
2868 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

Nonprofit / Ars & Wellness

Stacy Sims
Ph: (513) 470-5548
info@thewell.world

www.thewell.world

Winstel Controls Inc.
2822 Spring Grove Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

HVAC Supply

Danny Jurkowitz
Ph: (513) 251-4343
danny@winstelcontrols.com

www.winstelcontrols.com
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